1 ORDINANCE NO. 2 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING THE LEVEL OF COMPENSATION FOR THE 3 MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND PROVIDING **CERTAIN** BENEFITS. **AND REPEALING** 4 **FRINGE** ORDINANCE NO. 7627 IN ITS ENTIRETY. 5 The City Council of the City of Riverside, California, does ordain as follows: 6 Section 1: Effective 30 days after adoption of this ordinance, and beginning with the 7 first pay period thereafter, each member of the City Council shall receive compensation of *Three* 8 Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Dollars and Forty-Five Cents (\$3,810.45) per month. Said 9 compensation shall be payable at the same time and manner as compensation of other officers 10 and employees of the City. 11 Section 2: Each member of the City Council shall continue to receive those fringe 12 benefits as are currently available pursuant to the City's Fringe Benefits and Salary Plan, as set 13 forth in Resolution No. 21052. 14 Section 3: Ordinance No. 7627 is hereby repealed. 15 Section 4: The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this ordinance and cause 16 publication once in a newspaper of general circulation in accordance with Section 414 of the 17 Charter of the City of Riverside. 18 Section 5: This ordinance shall become effective on the 30th day after the date of its 19 adoption. 20 ADOPTED by the City Council this ____ day of ______, 2025. 21 22 23 PATRICIA LOCK DAWSON Mayor of the City of Riverside 24 ATTEST: 25 26 DONESIA GAUSE 27 City Clerk of the City of Riverside 28

1	I, Donesia Gause, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the
2	foregoing ordinance was duly and regularly introduced at a meeting of the City Council on the
3	day of, 2025, and that thereafter the said ordinance was duly and regularly
4	adopted at a meeting of the City Council on the day of, 2025, by the following
5	vote, to wit:
7	Ayes:
8	Noes:
9	Absent:
10	Abstain:
11	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of
12	the City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2025.
13	
14	DONESIA GAUSE
15	City Clerk of the City of Riverside
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	24-2189 JER 01/02/25
28	2.